)

bR
HE
Lo

A R

—

THIS IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT

THiIS 2

AM’?{‘

CO!

2% 238 v Womompeptepg g

/
/
/
/
/
F)

AT RSN k2 S

A,
BY AMP INCORPORATED  ALL RIGHTS RESERVED

¥ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION

DIMENSIONS iN INCHES DO NOT SCALE PRINT

NOTES

I ONLY THE PARTS & HARDWARE LISTED
ON PARTS LIST ARE USED ON THIS APP-
LICATOR

/2\-AFTER ASSY OF APPLICATOR PROPER
SPRING PRESSURE (ITEM 34) CAN BE
ACHIEVED BY TIGHTENING SET SCREW
{ITEM 123) UNTIL CONTACT IS MADE
WITH SPACER (ITEM 32) 8 THEN TIGHT-
ENING AN ADDITIONAL 5}, TO 6 REV-
OLUTIONS

KEY
B - ReCOMMENDED SPARES.
W - LUBRICATE DAILY,USING NO. 20 MACK OIL

&) -crease LiHTLY

/A\FOR TERMINAL 62057 PRIORTO
REV Z, USE ANVIL P/N 691523-2

<

=

o REF

F

REF PRESS

ADAPTOR PLATE
(REF PRESS)

162 § 1 690517.1 _ |SPACER 7}
161 1 225948 |{NUT, HEX 70
160 1 240628.1 [PLATE, ADJUSTMENT 69
TH 2406261 |SHAFT, PIVOT 63 'T'
s 1 240633.1  [BUSHING 67 QQ
157 ] 240630.1  |LEVER, INTERMEDIATE 66 '
156 1 | ZADG 29~ 1 |BLOCK, PIYOT 65 -
2 21045.3 | RING RET "'C" {3/16 DIA) FEED PIN 155 V | 1633286-1 ISCREW, ADJUSTMENT 64 i~
154 H 240659.3  [PIN, CAM ROLLER 63
153 ] 240658-1  |ROLLER, CAM 62 Q)
152 § 1 | 24062{-1 [rop, FEED Iy \S
151 60
PRE-FEED 178" STROKE | POST-FEED 178 STROKE 1 3. 210641 | SCREW RD HD MACH (632 X 1 25) FEED ADJ, 150 455164.1  [CAP, HOUSING 59
149 ASS784 | |[HOUSING 58
148 57
o 147 11 48831 ~\ [GUIDE, FEED ROD 56
146 1 240624.1  IPIN, FEED FINGER 55
2 4.21028.9 | PIN SLOTTED SPRING (1/8 DIA X 38) RAM 145 11 691499.1  ISPRING, FEED FINGER 34
1 3.21028.2 | PIN, SLOTTED SPRING {3/32 DIA X 25) REAR SHEAR PLATE 144 11 | 90554 -5 IFINGER, FEED 53
142 |1 2406343, ILEVER, TERMINAL 52
7 5. 21028.1 PiN, SLOTTED SPRING {1/8 DIA X 50) SCREW ADJ, ROD 142 ] 28994 | WASHER, FLAT 5/I6, 51
141 50
1 }. 21030} PIN, DOWEL {3/16 DIA X S50 LEVER 140 1 12700 7-5 [BOLT, CRIMPER id
1 1. 210306 _ | PiN, DOWEL (3/16 DIA X | 25) HOUSING 139§\ 12280151 [CAM POSSTFEED 15/8 STROKE 48
{ 21029-5 | PIN, SIOITED (3/16 DIA X ,75) BASE PLATE 138 § — 22353.8 SCREW, SHOULDER 47
I 21079-3 |PIN ST SPeAaG (1851 DIAY G2 Li=)  DEbG 137 4
2. {1-21020-6 PN DoweEL (IR 77X L2516 ) Db, 136 11 §90191.1  JPLUG, NYLON 45
135 11 HSER-1 [RAM 44 ;
134 |1 690125.1  IWASHER, LAMINATED 43
! 218991 |WASHER, FLAT (#&) DRAG STUD 133 § 1 | §-690124-] IWASHER, RAM A2
4 21024.4 WASHER, LOCK ( « B)STRIP GUIDE 132 i ]P0 S | 90BERE NS, 41 i
2 21024.5 WASHER, LOCK (#10) FEED ADJ. PLATE § RET [ ATl 131 | 23241.6 BALL, STEEL 40 '
1 T2 Va1 U T Y 210 DR AL 130 11 690170-1 _ ISPRING, DISC. 39
129 ' 38
1 21068-5 NUT, HEX MACH {6-32) FEED ADJ. 128 } 1 A SXKS) 2l IDISC., WIRE 37
i - 222027 | NUT HEX MACH {5/16-24) SPRING HOUSING 127 I 22480.5  |WASHER, SPRING 36
1 210619 | SCREW SKT, SET (8-32 X .25} ANVIL INSERT 126 1 £90212-1  |posT, RAM 3
125 | | 3. 23846.5  [SPRING, HINGE BAR A 34
2 4. 21006 0 {SCREW SKT. SET (8-32 X 25} HINGE PIN 124 33 }
{ B. 21007.5 [ SCREW SKT. SET (5/16.24 X .75) SPRING HOUSING 123 1| 690573-1  ISPACER, SPRING 32 1
2 ZRO30-] |SCREW, SKT. HD. CAP. (NYLOK) (6-32 X 25) C P, DISC. 122 21
1 21009-2 | SCREW SKT SET (1/4.20 X .25) C,P. RAM 121 10
_ 120 29
1 2. 21002 2 {SCREW BTN HD. SKT. CAP {832 X .50) CRIMPER e | 690582-1  IPIN, HINGE 28 ;
| j1-22253%-9 |SCREW SWD,SLIAD 2EO0X 250 DA 118 2
7 | 2-22733-2 | SCREW BTN HD. SKT. CAP {1/4.20 X ,62) BLOCK, STABILIZER tOC Wet| 117 1} | |A135h ] B~ [{PLATE, BASE 26
118 1 HENERR-7  [BAR, HINGE 25
115 |1 690571.1  |BLOCK, STABILIZER ae
2 7.2;0{35»@ SCREW SKT CAP i03ZE D ANVIL MTGC. PL. g 1V 1814222 ] |BLOCK, PRESSURE 23
2 2. 21000-8 SCREW SKT. HD CAP (8.32 X .42) DRAG MOUNT 113 1 2 {805 [SPRING, DRAG 22
112 |V IAS@9C3- | JLEVER, DRAG 7
1 3- 21000-4  JSCREW SKT. HD CAP (10.32 X .38) PIVOT BLOCK 1 b1 4SROO -1 DRAG, STOCK 20 |
1o |1 eSS0 - S |GUIDE, STRIP, REAR 19 :
f 2 -2 26053231 SCREW HEY HD {832 X 62) REAR STRIP GUIDE 109 § 1 KoDIS79-7 {GUIDE, STRIP, FRONT 1B
I 1372000090 [SXReEw SKLHD, a0 324 1L00)  DEAG 108 1 1| MERSTR-] IBLOG SPEING 17
{ S 21000 £ ISCREW SKT. HD CAP (8.32 X %8 FEED ROD GUIDE 107 i UM-277R4 < ISPRING, FEED RETURN T
? 2- 21000 9 | SCREW SKT. HD CAP (8-32 X 75) PRESS BLOCK 106 15
105 14
2 3. 210006 | SCREW SKT HD CAP (10-32 X .62) FEED PLATE 104 8V [(92124 -7 [POSITIONER, TERMINAL B
U |221000-2 1 LREN ST HD.CAP (B-22X15) Dead 103 {1 5. 22280.5  [SPRING, TERM, POSITIONER 12
4 3- 21000-8 | SCREW SKT. HD CAP (10-32 X 88} HSG. CAP 102 |1 |E9IDen -4, IPLATE, REAR SHEAR B
i 3. 21000.9 | SCREW SKT. HD, CAP {1032 X 1 00) CAM 101 #1408 is2-1 lINSERT, ANVIL &0
80 1 JeD05 S-4 [PLATE, FRONT SHEAR .1 9
19 1V JOUSTA4 ANVIL 73\ B e
78 11 L9157~ 3 |BLADE, SLUG |- 1]
77 &
76 11 14L3R74. | PLATE, ANVIL MOUNTING 5
| | 4585109+ | WASHER , SPECILAL, 75 A4
2 | 21017-% |SCR, LB\ g e 19 74 | - HIE
I ] Y269 Fo ATE , 1 DENT ! F1etTrcm/ 73 7
L 690603.1 | SPRING, ASSIST 72 11 1252\ -5 CRIMPER, WIRE | s
m PART NO., DESCRIPTION NG REQ PARYT NO DESCRIP TION M)y
THIS APPLICATCR
TERM APPL SPec  114-2078 CRIMPING DATA WILL APPLY
PAD LETTER CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE $I1ZE sm&"'ﬁ%wm CD’ZO‘:;”T}':?-
A QB5 (O b Lo57-3
B O 12 G2Zos7-$
C NOT WSED
D NOT UISED
 CRIME Stzg TYPE FEED #
HIRE LCO T 160
INSUL ATION S Sefgen »
INSULATION RANGE WIRE RANGE: APPLICATOR
R & 124 INSTRUCTION A1 ZAZ]
REMARKS MP Q,\;\ATOQ-
OO0 NOT EXeED K0 CPM. WITH THYS 2
N JOI50 - OGO ~ G2 f‘*’f/;ﬁ JQE‘#APP{..‘C‘A-TOQ
M I Ci=o-~T7103 -0 B 8;'@ '
L] OiCre ettt s O — | 796
K ldgohd A5 S < HUlLgE
// J %A_f_ A=20433) = oA PE-QL 2
3 iﬁ% . ¥ zf,%,g KT UP GAGE LAYOUT NO, AM AMP INCORPORATED
¥ {REV PEE ECH A-IUG]BE — 1= T3 ey ST T apenoved, TV ] l HARRISBURG, PENNA,
g C7-0Z2798 T :zwﬂ;—gi > = r: e e L No. Rey
M etaT v riTe A SRt IES oot | leeuruee | A€ ]| ©BIIA8-1 1St -
Pl & 3 -~ W - . ;-:::_:' i
(R ATy AT S e _ "* APPLICATOR, MINIATURE QUICK CHANGE
NET Drda b2 —0% e — !
LTR REVISION RECORD _ HINGE BAR. E.E ( ™R LOK. (QJG;H"T AN ‘C:)) “)

iy —

-

[Ra——

CrE ey

00718

]  CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING

' ™

e

-



